OP \$40.00 77505045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		01/08/2021	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tier1CRM Inc.
Street Address:	2300 YONGE ST., STE. 2800
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4P1E4
Entity Type:	Corporation: ONTARIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77505045	TIER1CRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - Discharge of IP Security (Trademarks) - RBC#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Discharge of IP Security (Trademarks) - RBC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0315

900591542

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Royal Bank of Canada, having an office at 260 East Beaver Creek Road, Suite 201, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3M3, hereby discharges its security interest in each of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule "A" which it holds pursuant to a security agreement made by Tier1CRM Inc. in favour of Royal Bank of Canada and placed on file at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on September 18, 2018 and at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2018.

EXECUTED on this ____day of January, 2021.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

By:

Name: Amy Ng

Title: VP - Technology and Innovation Banking

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Trademark Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
Tier1CRM Inc.	TIER1CRM	1408229	TMA804785

<u>United States Trademark Registrations</u>

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
Tier1CRM Inc.	TIER1CRM	77/505045	3,716,278

LEGAL_35401404.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007163 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 01/15/2021